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COMMISSION ELECTROTECHNIQUE INTERNATIONALE

DIMENSIONS DES NOYAUX FAIBLE HAUTEUR
EN OXYDES MAGNETIQUES

AVANT-PROPOS

La CEl (Commission Electrotechnique Internationale) est une organisation mondiale de normalisation
composée de l'ensemble des comités électrotechniques nationaux (Comités nationaux de la CEIl). La CEl a
pour objet de favoriser la coopération internationale pour toutes les questions de normalisation dans les
domaines de |'électricité et de I'électronique. A cet effet, la CEIl, entre autres activités, publie des Normes
internationales. Leur elaboration est confiee a des comités d'etudes, aux travaux desquels tout Comite national
intéressé par le sujet traité peut participer. Les organisations internationales, gouvernementales et non
gouvernementales, en liaison avec la CEIl, participent egalement aux travaux. La CEIl collabore etroitement
avec I'Organisation Internationale de MNormalisation (ISO), selon des conditions fixees par accord entre les
deux organisations.

Les décisions ou accords officiels de la CEl concernant les questions techniques représentent, dans la mesure
du possible, un accord international sur les sujets étudiés, étant donné que les Comités nationaux intéressés
sont representes dans chague comite d'etudes.

Les documents produits se présentent sous la forme de recommandations internationales. lls sont publiés
comme normes, spécifications techniques, rapports techniques ou guides et agréés comme tels par les
Comités nationaux.

Dans le but d'encourager 'unification internationale, les Comités nationaux de la CEIl s'engagent a appliquer de
fagon transparente, dans toute la mesure possible, les Normes internationales de la CEl dans leurs normes
nationales et regionales. Toute divergence entre la norme de la CEl et la norme nationale ou régionale
correspondante doit étre indiqguée en termes clairs dans cette derniére.

La CEIl n'a fixe aucune procedure concernant le marquage comme indication d'approbation et sa responsabilite
n'est pas engagée quand un matériel est déclaré conforme a 'une de ses normes.

L'attention est attiree sur le fait que certains des eléments de la présente Norme internationale peuvent faire
I'objet de droits de proprieté intellectuelle ou de droits analogues. La CEl ne saurait étre tenue pour
responsable de ne pas avoir identifie de tels droits de propriété et de ne pas avoir signalé leur existence.

La Norme internationale CEl 61860 a été établie par le comité d'études 51 de la CEI:
Composants magnétiques et ferrites.

Le texte de cette norme est issu des documents suivants:

FDIS Rapport de vote

51/564/FDIS 51/568/RVD

Le rapport de vote indiqué dans le tableau ci-dessus donne toute information sur le vote ayant
abouti a I'approbation de cette norme.

Cette publication a été rédigée selon les Directives ISO/CEI, Partie 3.

L'annexe A fait partie intégrante de la présente norme.

Le comité a décidé que le contenu de cette publication ne sera pas modifié avant 2004. A
cette date, la publication sera

reconduite;

supprimeée;

remplacéee par une édition révisee, ou
amendée.
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INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION

DIMENSIONS OF LOW-PROFILE CORES MADE OF MAGNETIC OXIDES

FOREWORD

The IEC (International Electrotechnical Commission) is a worldwide organization for standardization comprising
all national electrotechnical committees (IEC National Committees). The object of the |IEC is to promote
international co-operation on all questions concerning standardization in the electrical and electronic fields. To
this end and in addition to other activities, the IEC publishes International Standards. Their preparation is
entrusted to technical committees; any IEC National Committee interested in the subject dealt with may
participate in this preparatory work. International, governmental and non-governmental organizations liaising
with the IEC also participate in this preparation. The |EC collaborates closely with the International
Organization for Standardization (1SO) in accordance with conditions determined by agreement between the
two organizations.

The formal decisions or agreements of the IEC on technical matters express, as nearly as possible, an
international consensus of opinion on the relevant subjects since each technical committee has representation
from all interested National Committees.

The documents produced have the form of recommendations for international use and are published in the form
of standards, technical specifications, technical reports or guides and they are accepted by the National
Committees in that sense.

In order to promote international unification, IEC National Committees undertake to apply IEC International
Standards transparently to the maximum extent possible in their national and regional standards. Any
divergence between the |IEC Standard and the corresponding national or regional standard shall be clearly
indicated in the latter.

The |IEC provides no marking procedure to indicate its approval and cannot be rendered responsible for any
equipment declared to be in conformity with one of its standards.

Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this International Standard may be the subject
of patent rights. The IEC shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such patent rights.

International Standard IEC 61860 has been prepared by technical committee 51: Magnetic
components and ferrite materials.

The text of this standard is based on the following documents:

FDIS Report on voting

51/564/FDIS 51/568/RVD

Full information on the voting for the approval of this standard can be found in the report on
voting indicated in the above table.

This publication has been drafted in accordance with the ISO/IEC Directives, Part 3.

Annex A forms an integral part of this standard.

The committee has decided that the contents of this publication will remain unchanged until
2004, At this date, the publication will be

reconfirmed;

withdrawn:

replaced by a revised edition, or
amended.
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DIMENSIONS DES NOYAUX FAIBLE HAUTEUR
EN OXYDES MAGNETIQUES

1 Domaine d'application

La présente Norme internationale spécifie les dimensions qui jouent un réle important pour
I'interchangeabilité mécanique d'une gamme preféerentielle de noyaux faible hauteur en
oxydes magnétiques et les valeurs des parametres effectifs a utiliser pour les calculs
Impliquant ces noyaux.

Les considérations générales sur lesquelles repose la conception de cette gamme de noyaux
sont donnees a l'annexe A.

2 References normatives

- Les documents normatifs suivants contiennent des dispositions qui, par suite de la reference

- qui y est faite, constituent des dispositions valables pour la présente Norme internationale.

- Pour les references datees, les amendements ultérieurs ou les revisions de ces publications

- ne s'appliquent pas. Toutefois, les parties prenantes aux accords fondés sur la presente

- Norme internationale sont invitées a rechercher la possibilité d'appliquer les éditions les plus

- recentes des documents normatifs indiqués ci-apres. Pour les réféerences non datées, la
derniere édition du document normatif en reférence s'appliqgue. Les membres de la CEI et de
I'ISO possedent le registre des Normes internationales en vigueur.

CEIl 60205:1966, Calcul des parametres effectifs des pieces ferromagnetiques
Amendement 1 (1976)
Amendement 2 (1981)

CEl 60431:1983, Dimensions des noyaux carrés (noyaux RM) en oxydes magnéetiques et
pieces associees
Amendement 1 (1995)

CEl 61185:1992, Noyaux d’oxyde magnetique (noyaux EDT) destines a étre utilises dans les
alimentations — Dimensions

CEl 61246:1994, Noyaux d'oxyde magnetique (noyaux E) a section rectangulaire et pieces
associees — Dimensions

1ISO 370:1975, Dimensions tolerancees — Conversion d‘inches en millimetres et
reciproquement

3 Norme principale

Les dimensions principales doivent étre telles qu'indiqué au tableau 1 et a la figure 1. On a
choisi une nomenclature de dimension uniforme pour faciliter la comparaison des attributs
physiques principaux de differentes formes de noyaux. La nomenclature qui existe dans les
normes connexes a e€galement été donnee. Les parametres effectifs et les valeurs Apin d'une
paire de noyaux doivent étre tels qu'indique au tableau 2 (voir la CEl 60205 pour les
définitions).
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DIMENSIONS OF LOW-PROFILE CORES MADE OF MAGNETIC OXIDES

1 Scope

This International Standard specifies the dimensions that are of importance for mechanical
Interchangeability of a preferred range of low-profile cores made of magnetic oxides and the
effective parameter values to be used in calculations involving these cores.

The general considerations upon which the design of this range of cores is based are given in
annex A.

2 Normative references

The following normative documents contain provisions which, through reference in this text,
constitute provisions of this International Standard. For dated references, subsequent
amendments to, or revisions of, any of these publications do not apply. However, parties to
agreements based on this International Standard are encouraged to investigate the possibility
of applying the most recent editions of the normative documents indicated below. For undated
references, the latest edition of the normative document referred to applies. Members of ISO
and IEC maintain registers of currently valid International Standards.

IEC 60205:1966, Calculation of the effective parameters of magnetic piece parts
Amendment 1 (1976)
Amendment 2 (1981)

IEC 60431:1983, Dimensions of square cores (RM-cores) made of magnetic oxides and
associated parts
Amendment 1 (1995)

IEC 61185:1992, Magnetic oxide cores (ETD-Cores) intended for use in power supply
applications — Dimensions

IEC 61246:1994, Magnetic oxides cores (E-cores) of rectangular cross-section and associated
parts — Dimensions

ISO 370:1975, Toleranced dimensions — Conversion from inches into millimeters and vice
versa

3 Primary standard

The main dimensions shall be as given in table 1 and figure 1. A uniform dimension
nomenclature has been chosen in order to facilitate a comparison of major physical attributes
among different core shapes. The existing nomenclature in related standards has been also
given. The effective parameters and Anin values of a pair of cores shall be as given in table 2
(see IEC 60205 for definitions).
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- IEC 1548/2000 IEC 1549/2000
Figure 1a — Noyaux E Figure 1b — Noyaux en plaques

C
-t -
IEC 1550/2000 IEC 1551/2000
Figure 1c — Noyaux ER Figure 1d — Noyaux RM

NOTE Lorsque le noyau RM est fourni avec I'encoche de clipsage, les dimensions doivent étre conformes a la
CEIl 60431.

Figure 1 — Dimensions des noyaux faible hauteur
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IEC 1548/2000 IEC 1549/2000
Figure 1b — Plate-cores
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Section X-X
IEC 1550/2000 IEC 1551/2000
Figure 1c — ER-cores Figure 1d — RM-cores

NOTE In case of clip recess requested for RM-cores, the dimensions shall be in accordance with IEC 60431.

Figure 1 — Dimensions of low-profile cores
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Tableau 1 — Dimensions des noyaux faible hauteur

Dimensions en millimetres

Modeéle A B C D E F

(a)* (hy)* (w)* (ha)* (dy)* (d2)*
E14/3,5/5 min. 13,70 3,40 4,90 1,90 10,75 2,95
max. 14,30 3,60 5,10 2,10 11,25 3,05
E18/4/10 min. 17,65 3,90 9,80 1,90 13,70 3,90
max. 18,35 4,10 10,20 2,10 14,30 4,10
E22/6/16 min. 21,40 5,60 15,50 3,10 16,40 4,90
max. 22,20 5,80 16,10 3,30 17,20 5,10
E32/6/20 min. 31,10 6,20 19,90 2,95 24,90 6,20
max. 32,40 6,50 20,75 3,40 26,10 6,50
E38/8/25 min. 37,30 8,10 24,85 4,30 30.20 7,40
max. 38,90 8,40 25,95 4,60 31,40 7,80
E43/10/28 min. 42,30 9,35 27,30 9,29 34,70 7,90
max. 44 10 9,65 28,50 G165 36,30 8,30
E58/11/38 min. 57,20 10,35 37,30 6,35 50,00 7,90
max. 59,60 10,75 38,90 6,65 52,20 8,30
E64/10/50 min. 62,70 10,05 49,70 4,95 52,50 10,00
max. 65,30 10,35 51,90 5,25 54,70 10,40
E102/20/38 min. 100,0 20,10 36,50 12,90 85,00 13,70
max. 104,0 20,50 38,50 13,40 88,60 14,30

* Nomenclature de la CEIl 61246
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Table 1 — Dimensions of low-profile cores

Dimensions in millimetres

Size A B Cc D E F
(a)* (hy)* (w)* (ha)* (dy)* (d2)*
E14/3,5/5 min. 13,70 3,40 4,90 1,90 10,75 2,95
max. 14,30 3,60 5,10 2,10 11,25 3,05
E18/4/10 min. 17,65 3,90 9,80 1,90 13,70 3,90
max. 18,35 4,10 10,20 2,10 14,30 4,10
E22/6/16 min. 21,40 5,60 15,50 3,10 16,40 4,90
max 22,20 5,80 16,10 3,30 17,20 5,10
E32/6/20 min. 31,10 6,20 19,90 2,95 24,90 6,20
max. 32,40 6,50 20,75 3,40 26,10 6,50
E38/8/25 min. 37,30 8,10 24,85 4,30 30.20 7,40
max. 38,90 8,40 25,95 4,60 31,40 7,80
E43/10/28 min. 42,30 9,35 27,30 2,29 34,70 7,90
max. 44,10 9,65 28,50 5,565 36,30 8,30
E58/11/38 min. 57,20 10,35 37,30 6,35 50,00 7,90
max. 59,60 10,75 38,90 6,65 52,20 8,30
E64/10/50 min. 62,70 10,05 49,70 4,95 52,50 10,00
max. 65,30 10,35 51,90 5,25 54,70 10,40
E102/20/38 min. 100,0 20,10 36,50 12,90 85,00 13,70
max. 104,0 20,50 38,50 13,40 88,60 14,30

* IEC 61246 nomenclature
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Tableau 1 (suite)

Dimensions en millimetres

61860 © CEI:2000

Modele A B Cc
PLT14/1,5/5 min. 13,70 1,40 4.90
max. 14,30 1,60 5,10
PLT18/2/10 min. 17,65 1,90 9,80
max. 18,35 2,10 10,20
PLT22/2,5/16 min. 21,40 2,40 15,50
max. 22,20 2,60 16,10
PLT32/3/20 min. 31,10 3,00 19,90
max. 32,40 3,35 20,75
PLT38/4/25 min. 37,30 3,65 24,85
max. 38,90 3,95 22,95
PLT43/4/28 min. 42,30 3,95 27,30
max. 4410 4.25 28,50
PLT58/4/38 min. 57,20 3,85 37,30
max. 59,60 4,25 38,90
PLT64/5/50 min. 62,70 4,95 49,70
max. 65,30 5,25 51,90
PLT102/7/38 min. 100,00 6,95 36,50
max. 104,00 Fi ) 38,50
Tableau 1 (suite)
Dimensions en millimétres
Modeéle A B C D E F G
(a)* (hy)* (b)* (hg)* (dg)* (ds)*
ER9,5/2,5 min. 9.15 2,375 4,80 1,60 7,90 3,25 7,00
max. 9,55 2,525 5,00 1,75 7,75 3,55 7.40
ER11/2,5 min. 10,65 2,375 5,80 1,50 8,70 4,00 7,90
max. | 11,00 2,525 6,00 1,65 9,00 4,25 8,30
ER14,5/3 min. 14,30 2,90 6,60 1,55 11,6 4,60 11,6
max. 14,70 3,00 6,80 1,75 12,0 4,80 12,0
* Nomenclature de la CEI 61185
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Table 1 (continued)

Dimensions in millimetres

Size A B C
PLT14/1,5/5 min. 13,70 1,40 4,90
max. 14,30 1,60 5,10
PLT18/2/10 min. 17,65 1,90 9,80
max. 18,35 2,10 10,20
PLT22/2,5/16 min 21,40 2,40 15,50
max. 22,20 2,60 16,10
PLT32/3/20 min. 31,10 3,00 19,90
max. 32,40 3,36 20,75
PLT38/4/25 min. 37,30 3,65 24,85
max. 38,90 3,95 29,95
PLT43/4/28 min 42,30 3,95 27,30
max. 4410 4.25 28,50
PLT58/4/38 min. 57,20 3,85 37,30
max. 59,60 4,25 38,90
PLT64/5/50 min. 62,70 4,95 49,70
max. 65,30 5,25 51,90
PLT102/7/38 min. 100,00 6,95 36,50
max. 104,00 739 38,50
Table 1 (continued)
Dimensions in millimetres
Size A B C D E F G
(a) (hy)* (b) (hp)* (dp)* (d3)*
ER9,5/2.5 min. 9,15 2,375 4.80 1,60 7,90 3,25 7,00
max. 9,55 2,525 5,00 1,75 7,75 3,55 7,40
ER11/2,5 min. 10,65 2,375 5,80 1,50 8,70 4,00 7,90
max. 11,00 2,525 6,00 1,65 9,00 4,25 8,30
ER14,5/3 min. 14,30 2,90 6,60 1,55 11,6 4,60 11,6
max. 14,70 3.00 6,80 1,75 12,0 4.80 12,0

*|EC 61185 nomenclature
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Dimensions en millimétres

Modele A B c D E F H J R
(q)° (h/2) (ha/2)* (d2)” (d3)” (d4)” (a)* (n*
RM4/8 min. 10,6 3,80 4,40 2,15 7,95 3,70 2,0 9,40 -
max. 11,8 3,90 4,60 2,35 8,35 3,90 2,1 9,80 0,3
RM5/8 min. 14,0 3,80 6,40 1,80 10,20 4,70 2,0 11,80 =
max. 14,9 3,90 6,80 2,00 10,60 4,90 2,1 12,30 0,3
RM6&/9 min. 17,2 4,40 7,80 2,25 12,40 6,10 3,0 14,10 =
max. 18,3 4,50 8,20 2,45 12,90 6,40 3,1 14,70 0,3
RM7/10 min. 19,5 4,80 6,95 2,35 14,75 6,95 3,0 16,50 -
max. 20,3 4,90 7,25 2,60 15,40 7,25 3,1 17,20 0,3
RM8/11 min. 22.3 9,70 10.6 2,45 17,00 8,25 4.4 18,90 -
max. 23,2 5,80 11,0 3,15 17,70 8,55 4,6 19,70 0,3
RM10/13 min. 27,2 6,40 13,0 3,35 21,20 10,50 5,4 23,60 -
max. 28,5 6,50 13,5 3,55 22,10 10,90 5,6 24,70 0,3
RM12/17 min. 36,1 8,30 15,6 4,50 25,00 12,30 (5,4) 28,70 -
max. 37.4 8.40 16,1 4,75 26,00 12,80 (5,6)2 29,80 0,3
RM14/20 min. 40,8 10,15 18.4 5,55 29,00 14,40 5,4 33,50 =
max. 422 10,25 19,0 5,85 30,20 15,00 5,6 34,70 0,3
a Cette dimension n'est pas incluse dans la CEl 60431.
* Nomenclature de la GEI 60431
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Table 1 (continued)

Dimensions in millimetres

Size A B C D E F H J R
(q)* (hq/2)* (ha/2)* (da)* (d3)” (dy)* (a)* (r)*
RM4/8 min. 10,6 3,80 4,40 2,15 7,95 3,70 2,0 9,40 -
max. 11,8 3,90 4,60 2,35 8,35 3,90 2,1 9,80 0,3
RM5/8 min. 14,0 3,80 6,40 1,80 10,20 4,70 2,0 11,80 -
max. 14,9 3,90 6,80 2,00 10,60 4,90 2,1 12,30 0,3
RME/9 min. 17,2 4,40 7,80 2,25 12,40 6,10 3,0 14,10 -
max. 18,3 4,50 8,20 2,45 12,90 6,40 3,1 14,70 0,3
RM7/10 min. 19,5 4,80 6,95 2,35 14,75 6,95 3,0 16,50 -
max. 20,3 4,90 7,25 2,60 15,40 7,25 3,1 17,20 0,3
RM8/11 min. 22.3 2,/0 10,6 2,45 17,00 8,25 4.4 18,90 -
max. 23,2 5,80 11,0 3,15 17,70 8,55 4.6 19,70 0,3
RM10/13  min. 27,2 6,40 13,0 3,35 21,20 10,50 5,4 23,60 -
max. 28,5 6,50 13.5 3,55 22,10 10,90 5,6 24,70 0,3
RM12/17  min. 36,1 8,30 15,6 4,50 25,00 12,30 (5,4) 28,70 —
max. 37.4 8,40 16,1 4,75 26,00 12,80 (5,6)2 29,80 0,3
RM14/20  min. 40,8 10,15 18,4 5,565 29,00 14,40 5.4 33,50 —
max. 42,2 10,25 19,0 5,85 30,20 15,00 5,6 34,70 0,3
2 This dimension is not included in IEC 60431.
* |IEC 60431 nomenclature
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Tableau 2 — Valeurs des parametres effectifs

61860 © CEI:2000

Modeéle C C, I A, Ain V.

mm-1 10-3mm-3 mm mm?2 mm?2 mm3

E/E14 1,447 4 101,17 20,7 14,3 13,9 296
E/PLT14 1,151 9 79,439 16,7 14,5 13,9 242
E/E18 0,617 52 15,704 24,3 39,3 38,9 955
E/PLT18 0,513 12 12,981 20,3 39,5 38,9 802
E/E22 0,414 44 9,292 4 32,5 78,3 77,9 2 540
E/PLT22 0,331 87 4,227 4 26,1 78,9 77,9 2 050
E/E32 0,317 89 2,440 7 41.4 130 128 5 390
E/PLT32 0,269 72 2,075 2 R 130 128 4 560
E/E38 0,270 30 1,393 1 52,4 194 192 10 200
E/PLT38 0,224 67 1,159 1 43,6 194 192 8 440
E/E43 0,266 59 1,162 3 61,1 229 225 14 000
E/PLT43 0,219 59 0,957 65 50,4 229 225 11 500
E/E5S8 0,260 29 0,839 26 80,7 310 308 25 000
E/PLT58 0,218 67 0,705 96 67,7 310 308 21 000
E/E64 0,153 86 0,296 30 79,9 519 218 41 500
E/PLTBE4 0,134 28 0,258 71 69,7 219 018 36 200
E/E102 0,265 84 0,482 89 146 550 524 80 600
E/PLT102 0,220 02 0,402 32 120 047 524 65 800
ER 9,5/2,5 1,544 5 175,23 13,6 8,81 7.6 120
ER 11/2,5 1,138 4 92,125 141 12,4 10,3 174
ER 14,5/3 0,993 94 54,285 18,2 18,3 17,3 333
RM4/8 avec trou 1,363 7 117,98 15,8 11,6 11,3 182
sans trou 1,205 0 82,549 17,6 14,6 11,3 257

RM5/8 avec trou 0,748 38 34,487 16,2 21,7 18,1 % |5
sans trou 0,703 79 28,484 17,4 24,7 18,1 430

RM6/9 avec trou 0,656 34 20,781 20,7 31.6 31,2 655
sans trou 0,610 85 16,976 22,0 36,0 31,2 791

RM7/10 avec trou 0,528 24 12,220 22,8 43,2 39,6 987
sans trou 0,501 64 10,529 23,9 47,6 39,6 1139

RMB8/11 avec trou 0,447 82 7.910 7 25 .4 56.6 55,4 1 435
sans trou 0,409 19 6,052 6 27,7 67.6 55,4 1 870

RM10/13 avec trou 0,359 49 4,109 9 31.4 87.5 89,9 2 750
sans trou 0,333 60 3,331 6 33,4 100 89,9 3 340

RM12/17 avec trou 0,295 78 2,227 5 39,3 133 125 o 220
sans trou 0,279 06 1,883 9 41,3 148 125 6 120

RM14/20 avec trou 0,263 67 1,409 7 49,3 187 171 9 920
sans trou 0,253 40 1,261 1 50,9 201 171 10 200
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Table 2 — Effective parameter values

Size C; C, Iy A, Ain V,

mm-1 10-3mm-3 mm mm?2 mm?2 mm?3

E/E14 1,447 4 101,17 20,7 14,3 13,9 296
E/PLT14 1,151 9 79,439 16,7 14.5 13,9 242
E/E18 0,617 52 15,704 24,3 39,3 38,9 955
E/PLT18 0,513 12 12,981 20,3 39,5 38,9 802
E/E22 0,414 44 0,292 4 32,9 78,3 77,9 2 540
E/PLT22 0,331 87 4,227 4 26,1 78,5 7.9 2 050
E/E32 0,317 89 2,440 7 41,4 130 128 5 390
E/PLT32 0,269 72 2,075 2 35,1 130 128 4 560
E/E38 0,270 30 1,393 1 52,4 194 192 10 200
E/PLT38 0,224 67 1,159 1 43,6 194 192 8 440
E/E43 0,266 59 1,162 3 61,1 229 225 14 000
E/PLT43 0,219 59 0,957 65 20,4 229 225 11 500
E/ES8 0,260 29 0,839 26 80,7 310 308 25 000
E/PLT58 0,218 67 0,705 96 67,7 310 308 21 000
E/E64 0,153 86 0,296 30 79,9 219 018 41 500
E/PLTG4 0,134 28 0,258 71 69,7 219 018 36 200
E/E102 0,265 84 0,482 89 146 550 524 80 600
E/PLT102 0,220 02 0,402 32 120 547 524 65 800
ER 9,5/2,5 1,544 5 175,23 13,6 8,81 7,6 120
ER 11/2,5 1,138 4 92,125 14,1 12 4 10,3 174
ER 14,5/3 0,993 94 54,285 18,2 18,3 17,3 333
RM4/8 with hole 1,363 7 117,98 15,8 11,6 11,3 182
without hole | 1,205 0 82,549 17,6 14,6 11,3 257

RM5/8 with hole 0,748 38 34,487 16,2 21,7 18,1 352
without hole | 0,703 79 28,484 17.4 24,7 18,1 430

RM6/9 with hole 0,656 34 20,781 20,7 31,6 31,2 655
without hole | 0,610 85 16,976 22,0 36,0 31,2 791

RM7/10 with hole 0,528 24 12,220 22,8 43,2 39,6 987
without hole | 0,501 64 10,529 23,9 47,6 39,6 1139

RM8/11 with hole 0,447 82 7,910 7 25,4 56,6 55,4 1435
without hole | 0,409 19 6,052 6 27,7 67,6 55,4 1870

RM10/13 with hole 0,359 49 4,109 9 31,4 87.5 89,9 2 750
without hole | 0,333 60 3,331 6 33.4 100 89,9 3 340

RM12/17 with hole 0,295 78 2,227 5 39,3 133 125 o 220
without hole | 0,279 06 1,883 9 41,3 148 125 6 120

RM14/20 with hole 0,263 67 1,409 7 49,3 187 171 9 920
without hole | 0,253 40 1,261 1 50,9 201 171 10 200
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Annexe A
(normative)

Conception des noyaux faible hauteur

La conception des noyaux faible hauteur normalisés par la CEl est baséee sur les proportions
des noyaux (voir tableau 1):

a) A>2B
b) C>B
c) A>C

ou

A est la longueur totale du fond de noyau;

uy|

est la hauteur extérieure du noyau;
C estla largeur du noyau ou largeur du support a I'ouverture du fil.
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Annex A
(normative)

Low-profile core design

The design of low-profile cores standardized by the IEC is based on the consideration of core
proportions (see table 1):

a) A>2B
b) C>B
c) A>C

where

A is the overall length of the core back;

B is the outside height of the core;

C is the core width or floor width at wire aperture.
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